
Eastminster Presbytery Pulpit Supply 
 

Preaching Honorarium Schedule 
▪ Churches are expected to provide an honorarium plus mileage (IRS approved mileage rate per vouchered 

mile) for pulpit supply preachers. 
▪ The following schedule lists the COM approved minimum honorariums: 
-     $100 for one worship service; $50 for each additional service on the same day, plus mileage. 
-     If overnight lodging is required, motel and meals should be provided at the church’s expense. 

 

PULPIT SUPPLY LIST: 

Rev. Marvin Barney (HR) 

         *Not available Jan-Apr 

330-442-4548 marv.barney@neo.rr.com Resides - Warren area 

Rev. Meta Cramer (HR) 330-921-1114 metacramer@aol.com Resides - Salem area 

Rev. Ross Jackson (HR) 

        *Not available Jan-Mar  

330-257-0857 revrbj@neo.rr.com Resides - Salem area 

Rev. Marty Radcliff 330-238-3093 marty.radcliff@gmail.com Resides - Beloit area 

Rev. Dan Schomer (HR) 330-774-3060 djschomer@sbcglobal.net Resides - Canfield area 

Rev. David Rice (HR) 330-801-6430 david.m.rice73@icloud.com Resides – Akron area 

  HR = Honorably Retired 

 
Ministers of Other Presbyteries PC(USA): 

Rev. Jim Mohr                 724-813-5894      mohrjr@westminster.edu        Shenango Presbytery/Westminster College, Chaplain 

Rev. William Watt 330-705-5029 bpwatt@yahoo.com  Resides in the Canton Area 

 

Commissioned Ruling Elders:  Preach and celebrate the sacraments (communion and baptism) 
Judi Bender 330-502-9883 judith.bender@ymail.com  Resides in Canfield area 
 

Ministers of Other Denominations: Preach (unable to celebrate sacraments) 
Kolya Korestskyy 234-410-1898 nkoretski@gmail.com  Resides in Kent area 

Rob Joy    

 
Ruling Elders: Preach (unable to celebrate sacraments) 
 

Amber Balista 330-719-3688 amberbalistra@gmail.com Western Reserve Presbytery 

   *Resides in the Niles area 

Ruth Cole 330-424-3267 ranige@aol.com New Lisbon Presbyterian, Lisbon 

Sam Ewing 330-245-1138 samewing@sbcglobal.net Oak Hill Presbyterian, Akron 

Carol Gesacion 330-549-5188 csg674@gmail.com Heritage Presbyterian, Poland 

Chris Giron 330-984-6377 chris.giron@yahoo.com Guiding Light, Girard 

Beth Loresch 330-592-3330 bwloresch@outlook.com United Presbyterian, Cuyahoga Falls 

Don Pucak 3307308016 dpucak1@gmail.com Firestone Park Presbyterian, Akron 

Patti Scott 330-283-5588 plscott210@gmail.com United Presbyterian, Cuyahoga Falls 

Michael Shepherd 330-565-3618 guinfan1@yahoo.com First Presbyterian, Youngstown 

Bryce Wiebe 203-873-7885 bryce@eastminsterpresbytery.org Presbytery Staff 

(Commissioned Ruling Elders and Ruling Elders are reviewed annually by COM to serve as pulpit supply).  
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